An Ordinance.

Amending Section 1, of Chapter 1 of the Revised Ordinances of the town of Grand Junction, fixing the time of the meetings of the Board of Trustees of said town.

Be it ordained by the Board of Trustees of the town of Grand Junction:

That Section 1, of Chapter I, of the Revised Ordinances of the town of Grand Junction, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows, viz:

Section 1. Regular meetings of the Board of Trustees shall be held on the second Monday of each and every month, at the hour of nine o'clock a. m.

Passed by the Board of Trustees this 6th day of

May, A. D. 1890. BENTON CANON, Mayor pro tem,

Attest: C: W. BALDWIN, Recorder.

Biconder Backer